interest rate changes and the behavioral response of the balance sheet to those changes. Market Value of Portfolio Equity represents the fair
value of the net present value of assets, liabilities and off-balance-sheet items. Changes in estimates and assumptions made for interest rate
sensitivity modeling could have a significant impact on projected results and conclusions. These assumptions could include prepayment rates,
sensitivity of non-maturity deposits and other similar assumptions. Therefore, if our assumptions should change, this technique may not
accurately reflect the impact of general interest rate movements on the Company�s net interest income or net portfolio value.

The starting point (or �base case�) for the following table is an estimate of the following year�s net interest income assuming that both interest rates
and the Company�s interest-sensitive assets and liabilities remain at year-end levels. The net interest income estimated for 2011 (the base case) is
$100.8 million. The information provided for net interest income assumes that changes in interest rates change gradually in equal increments
(�rate ramp�) over the twelve month period.

Changes in interest rates
Rate Ramp +200 bp +100 bp -100 bp -200 bp
Asset/Liability Policy Limit -5.0% -5.0%
December 31, 2010 -3.3% -1.5% -1.9% -2.6%
December 31, 2009 -3.0% -1.4% -1.8% -2.7%
The base case for the following table is an estimate of the Company�s net portfolio value for the periods presented using current discount rates,
and assuming the Company�s interest-sensitive assets and liabilities remain at year-end levels. The net portfolio value at December 31, 2010 (the
base case) was $350.8 million. The information provided for the net portfolio value assumes fluctuations or �rate shocks� for changes in interest
rates as shown in the table below. Rate shocks assume that current interest rates change immediately.

Changes in interest rates
Rate Shock +200 bp +100 bp -100 pb -200 bp
Asset/Liability Policy Limit -25.0% -25.0%
December 31, 2010 -7.9% -2.0% -2.5% -8.6%
December 31, 2009 -5.2% -0.7% -2.4% -9.9%

43

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

The information set forth in the above tables is based on significant estimates and assumptions, and constitutes a forward-looking statement
under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

The information in the above tables represent the policy scenario that the ALCO reviews on a quarterly basis. There are also other scenarios run
that the ALCO examines that vary depending on the economic environment. These scenarios include a yield curve flattening scenario and
scenarios that show more dramatic changes in rates. The committee uses the appropriate scenarios, depending on the economic environment, in